

Gail Foster
Kingman's Cottage
Heathman Street
Stockbridge
Hampshire
SO20 8EW

Community & Leisure Service
Beech Hurst
Weyhill Road
Andover, Hampshire SP10 3AJ
Telephone 01264 368000
Web site www.testvalley.gov.uk

Contact: Jenny Brain **Telephone:** 01264 368708

E-mail: jbrain@testvalley.gov.uk

Your ref:

Our ref: CAF22/23-100016

Date: 28 October 2022

Community Asset Fund - Nether Wallop Playing Fields refurbishment

Dear Gail.

Thank you for your recent application.

Following the meeting of the Community Asset Fund grants panel, I am pleased to confirm that your grant application has been successful and an award to Nether Wallop Parish Council for 50% of the costs of the project, up to a total of £25,000.00 has been agreed.

Once invoice(s) are available please email them to me and I will arrange payment of 50% of each invoice up to the value awarded. If you have any problems please contact me, or alternatively send me a hard copy of the invoice.

It is the Council's policy to allow two years in which organisations can claim grants awarded to them for a particular project. If the grant has not been claimed within two years and no request has been made for an extension, the offer of a grant will be withdrawn.

The following conditions are placed on the grant;

Number	Condition
1	That a representative of the Council is invited to any event, activity or
	launch occasion and a joint press release is devised.
2	The Test Valley Borough Council logo is included on all related
	publicity and advertising material and our support is acknowledged in
	your annual accounts. Please find attached the link to the electronic
	version of the logo and guidance:
	http://www.testvalley.gov.uk/aboutyourcouncil/mediacentre/corporateidentity/
3	That this project is only completed once all the necessary regulations
	and permissions for all elements of the work are granted and the
	project adheres to all required standards throughout its completion.

Yours sincerely,

Jenny Brain Community Engagement Officer



[Please send one signed copy of these terms and conditions to us]

Acceptance of offer of grant

Reference:	CAF22/23-100016
Fund:	Community Asset Fund 2022/23
Organisation:	Nether Wallop Parish Council
Project:	Nether Wallop Playing Fields refurbishment

On behalf of my organisation:

Signed:

- I declare that the information provided in the application resulting in this award of a grant is correct and complete;
- I accept the offer of grant as set out in the award letter and grant terms and conditions and I confirm that we have read these and agree to abide by them; and
- I confirm that I am authorised to sign on behalf of my organisation.

Name and position in organisation (Please print clearly)	
Date:	
Full name and address of organisation:	Nether Wallop Parish Council Kingman's Cottage Heathman Street Stockbridge Nether Wallop SO20 8EW
Bank account name:	
Bank name:	
Sort code:	
Account number :	